

NEWS ADVISORY FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact:

Karen Bigelow, Corporate Social Responsibility Premier Members Credit Union, 303-657-7304 kbigelow@pmcu.org

LOCAL FOOD PANTRIES THANKFUL FOR PREMIER MEMBERS CREDIT UNION DONATIONS

Premier Members Branches donated to local food pantries around each branch

Broomfield, Colo. (September 12,2023) – Premier Members Credit Union collected donations for local food pantries during the entire month of August. A total of 1,279.15 pounds of food was donated.

Recipient pantries included: Community Table, Louisville Community Food Bank, Sister Carmen, Broomfield FISH, Help & Hope Center, ORCC Food Bank, Erie Community Food Bank, Crossroads Ministry of Estes Park, Carbon Valley Help Center, Longmont Food Rescue, Pueblo Cooperative Care Center, Thornton Community Food Bank and Growing Home.

"We always want to provide support to our local communities," said Carlos Pacheco, CEO of Premier Members Credit Union. "One of our company pillars is Premier Gives, where we provide the communities we serve with funds and employee volunteers to support initiatives of education, financial literacy, and basic needs. This food drive will help many members of our communities."

About Premier Members: Premier Members Credit Union is a not-for-profit financial institution dedicated to providing financial solutions to individuals and businesses in Colorado's Front Range. With more than 77,000 members, \$1.7 billion in assets, and 18 retail branches, Premier Members is a leader in the credit union industry. In addition to being at the forefront of the industry in sustainable business practices, Premier Members takes pride in giving back to the communities it serves, supporting a wide variety of partnerships with charitable and sustainable organizations like Community Foundation Boulder County, Eco Cycle, Impact on Education, Jack's Solar Garden, United Way, Westminster Public Schools Foundation, and others. In 2021, Premier Members Credit Union was awarded first place in the Dora Maxwell Social Responsibility Community Service Award. It and has also been recognized as a Civic 50 Honoree each year since 2020, where the credit union was recognized as one of the 50 most community-minded companies in Colorado. To learn more, visit pmcu.org

###



BANKING





